
1st Race. (CX8) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $33,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For Three Year Olds.
1 MAINFRAME JUDY (L) '17 G $25,000 122 Fuentes, R J. Kirk & Judy Robison Peter Miller
2 BALTIMORE BEECHO (L) '17 C $25,000 122 Maldonado, E. Carrillo or Flores Jorge Periban
3 VASTLY DEEP (L) '17 G $25,000 122 Flores, E BG Stables Steven Miyadi
4 BEYOND PRECHER (L) '17 C $25,000 *117 Velez, J Jorge Periban Jorge Periban
5 YOU'RERIGHT AGAIN (L) '17 G $25,000 122 Cedillo, A Gregorio Aguilar Lloyd C. Wicker
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2nd Race. (C4) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) Six Furlongs
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 WAY TOO SWEET (L) '17 F 122 Gryder, A Butler, Duffield or Ryan, et al Mike Puype
2 MISS KITNESS (L) '17 F 122 Fuentes, R Ruis Racing LLC Shelbe Ruis
3 VEGAN (L) '17 F $40,000 122 Delgadillo, A Acker, Brown or Smith, et al Bill Spawr
4 MANDY (L) '17 F $40,000 122 Rosario, J Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
5 FRENCH ROSE (L) '17 F 122 Prat, F Calumet Farm J. Keith Desormeaux
6 KRISTI'S TIGER (L) '17 F 122 Blanc, B Bell & Brewster T.R. Bell II
7 WIN OFTEN (L) '17 F 122 Espinoza, A Harris Farms, Inc. Dean Pederson
8 WHITE VELVET (L) '17 F *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. BG Stables or Palma Hector O. Palma

8
3rd Race. (C7) Las Cienegas Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 STORM THE HILL (L) '14 M 120 Prat, F Alastar Thoroughbred Co. LLC or Valdes Philip D' Amato
2 KENTAN ROAD (L) '14 M 120 Velez, J Keith Abrahams John Sadler
3 JOLIE OLIMPICA (BRZ) (L1) '16 F 122 Smith, M Fox Hill Farms, Inc. Richard Mandella
4 AN EDDIE SURPRISE(S) (L) '15 M 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
5 FREE COVER (L) '16 F 120 Fuentes, R ERJ Racing, LLC Andrew Lerner
(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.
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4th Race. (CS3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $23,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 MAHI MAHI (L) '17 G $30,000 *117 Velez, J Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong (FTG)
2 SHACKMANDU(LA) (L) '17 C $30,000 122 Roman, E Terry C. Lovingier Bernard, Lisa
3 CHAMPAGNE'S ON ICE (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Cedillo, A Battle Born Racing Stable, KAM Racing Stables or Pristinus Stables Jonathan Wong
4 NIETZSCHE (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Flores, E BG Stables Vann Belvoir
5 CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR (L) '17 C $30,000 122 Fuentes, R Sterling Racing LLC Simon Callaghan
6 MATSON (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Atzeni, A R L Stables George Papaprodromou
7 ITSTHATTIME (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Bejarano, R Strauss or Strauss Jeff Bonde
8 DEBT MONGER (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Delgadillo, A Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable, LLC Bill Spawr
9 MR. UNUSUAL (L) '17 G $30,000 122 Rosario, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
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5th Race. (C9) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 MOSIENKO (L) '17 F 120 Cedillo, A Gerard Stuchbury R. B. Hess, Jr.
2 SECRET SQUARE (L) '17 F 120 Rosario, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
3 TOO MUCH HEAVEN (L) '17 F 120 Rispoli, U Grenier, Lawless or Lewkowitz, et al J. Eric Kruljac
4 BELLA RENELLA (L) '17 F 120 Blanc, B Jaime Renella Rafael DeLeon
5 TEACHERS BIG DREAM '17 F *117 Velez, J Academic Farms Eddie Truman
6 TURKISH ANGEL (L) '17 F $40,000 120 Gryder, A Cynthia & Charles K. Marquis J. Keith Desormeaux
7 DESTINY'S JOURNEY (L) '17 F 122 Espinoza, A Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
8 SUGAR PICKEL (L) '17 F 120 Prat, F S. Alesia or Ciaglia Racing LLC Peter Eurton
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6th Race. (C3) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000 (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) Six And One Half Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SILKEN PRINCE (L) '16 G 122 Rispoli, U Little Baca Racing, LLC, Lucas Downs, Ltd., Victor Racing, et al Matthew Chew
2 MUSIC TO MY EARS (L) '16 G 124 Gryder, A Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
3 MUTINEER (L) '16 G 124 Bejarano, R Westside Racing Stable, Keh or Robershaw, et al Doug O'Neill
4 POLICY (L) '16 G 122 Cedillo, A Drummond or Xitco Mark Glatt
5 BABY GRONK (L) '15 G 122 Delgadillo, A Allen Racing LLC, Acker or Lindo, et al Bill Spawr
6 CAPTAIN BUZZKILL (L) '15 G *117 Velez, J Double JH Stable, Inc. Gary Mandella
7 GATE SPEED (L) '16 G 124 Rosario, J Calmont Thoroughbreds, LLC Mark Glatt
8 HIGH FIVE (L) '16 C *119 J. C. Diaz Jr. Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
9 MAYAN WARRIOR (L) '16 G 122 Fuentes, R Zolotas, Zolotas or Weeks Steve Knapp
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7th Race. (C2) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 SWEET DEVIL (L) '17 F 122 Cedillo, A Warren, Warren or Warren Michael McCarthy
2 VIOLENT SPEED (L) '17 F 122 Bejarano, R Great Friends Stable LLC, Bruno or Bambauer, et al Doug O'Neill
3 WINE AT SUNSET (L) '17 F 122 Hernandez, E Grenier, Lawless or Lewkowitz, et al J. Eric Kruljac
4 NU PI LAMBDA (L) '17 F 122 Espinoza, V Harris Farms, Inc. Carla Gaines
5 MUNN SHE'S PRETTY (L) '17 F *117 Velez, J Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong
6 DON'T UNZIP ME (L) '17 F 122 Maldonado, E. Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jonathan Wong
7 MAGICAL PATH(LA) (L) '17 F 122 Roman, E Caro Farm Bernard, Lisa
8 KUSTOM FOR KARL (L) '17 F 122 Rispoli, U Karl Pergola Jeff Mullins
9 KEEP IT CLASSY(SLR) (L) '17 F 122 Flores, E Herrick Racing LLC or Joe Herrick Racing Stables LLC Joe Herrick
10 RAKASSAH (IRE) (L1) '17 F 122 Prat, F Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Philip D' Amato
11 SHE'S SO SPECIAL (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners Peter Miller
12 MAJESTIC GIGI (L) '17 F 122 Gutierrez, M BG Stables Hector O. Palma
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8th Race. (C8) La Canada Stakes (Grade III)
$200,000 Guaranteed

STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Sixteenth
FOR FILLIES AND MARES, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 DER LU (L) '16 F 120 Van Dyke, D Baoma Corp Bob Baffert
2 ZUSHA (L) '15 M 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Rafael Steinbruch Gary Mandella
3 QUEEN BEE TO YOU (L) '14 M 122 Fuentes, R An Equal Amount of Blueberries, LLC or Vali Andrew Lerner
4 MESSAGE (L) '16 F 120 Smith, M Baoma Corp Bob Baffert
5 KAYDETRE (L) '14 M 120 Blanc, B Ranch Runners Ltd., Inc. Randall, David
6 HOROLOGIST (L) '16 F 122 Bravo, J There's A Chance Stable, Parkland Thoroughbreds or Medallion

Racing, et al
Richard Baltas

7 SPICED PERFECTION (L) '15 M 122 Rosario, J Pantofel Stable, Wachtel Stable or Deutsch Peter Miller
8 STARR OF QUALITY (L) '14 M 120 Franco, G Acker or Lindo Bill Spawr
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9th Race. (CS1) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 CREER (L) '17 F 122 Gryder, A Legacy Ranch, Inc. David Hofmans
2 SASSYSERB (L) '17 F 122 Cedillo, A DA Meah Racing or Next Wave Racing Anna Meah
3 GOVENESS SHEILA (L) '17 F **115 Flores, V Jeffery Cox Koch, Neil
4 NOCHERYLIKEMYCHERY (L) '17 F *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Lovingier or Navarro Mike Harrington
5 PHOENIX TEARS (L) '17 F 122 Maldonado, E. John & Allegra Ernst Daniel Dunham
6 TOO MUCH SMOKE (L) '17 F *117 Velez, J McCrocklin or Ye Peter Miller
7 MAMAS GOT CASH(SLR) (L) '17 F 122 Flores, E Herrick Racing LLC or Joe Herrick Racing Stables LLC Joe Herrick
8 UNUSUAL SECRET (L) '17 F 122 Blanc, B Gerard or McWilliams Alexis Barba
9 VIA ALPINA (L) '17 F 122 Van Dyke, D Highlander Racing Stable, LLC Craig Dollase
10 SALSA VERDE (L) '17 F 122 Delgadillo, A Aguirre or Packnit Paul Aguirre
11 MISS RYLEIGH (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Gary Barber Peter Miller
12 ELGOFRANCO (L) '17 F 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC B. D. A. Cecil
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Off Races:C1 - C5 - C6 - CS2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7

Extra Races For Sunday, January 12, 2020
(Entries Close on Thursday, January 9, 2020)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000. (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At
A Mile Or Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 1 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $35,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered)
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000. (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or
Claiming Price $62,500.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At
A Mile Or Over

2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

Closing Thursday, January 9, 2020
California Cup Sprint, Purse $150,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Four Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs
(To be run Saturday, January 18, 2020)

Sunshine Millions Filly and Mare Turf Sprint, Purse $150,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, January 18, 2020)

Unusual Heat Turf Classic, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, January 18, 2020)

California Cup Derby, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Saturday, January 18, 2020)

California Cup Oaks, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, January 18, 2020)

Astra Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Half(Hillside Turf

Course)
(To be run Sunday, January 19, 2020)

Megahertz Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Monday, January 20, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam. Horses which have not raced for a year must work
for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
race day.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet:
Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am
Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
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1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
AN EDDIE SURPRISE 3 4/5

B R# PP
BABY GRONK 6 5/9
BALTIMORE BEECHO 1 2/5
BELLA RENELLA 5 4/8
BEYOND PRECHER 1 4/5

C R# PP
CAPTAIN BUZZKILL 6 6/9
CHAMPAGNE'S ON ICE 4 3/9
CONSTITUTIONAFFAIR 4 5/9
CREER 9 1/12

D R# PP
DEBT MONGER 4 8/9
DER LU 8 1/8
DESTINY'S JOURNEY 5 7/8
DON'T UNZIP ME 7 6/12

E R# PP
ELGOFRANCO 9 12/12

F R# PP
FREE COVER 3 5/5
FRENCH ROSE 2 5/8

G R# PP
GATE SPEED 6 7/9
GOVENESS SHEILA 9 3/12

H R# PP
HIGH FIVE 6 8/9
HOROLOGIST 8 6/8

I R# PP
ITSTHATTIME 4 7/9

J R# PP
JOLIE OLIMPICA (BRZ) 3 3/5

K R# PP
KAYDETRE 8 5/8
KEEP IT CLASSY 7 9/12
KENTAN ROAD 3 2/5
KRISTI'S TIGER 2 6/8
KUSTOM FOR KARL 7 8/12

M R# PP
MAGICAL PATH 7 7/12
MAHI MAHI 4 1/9
MAINFRAME JUDY 1 1/5
MAJESTIC GIGI 7 12/12
MAMAS GOT CASH 9 7/12
MANDY 2 4/8
MATSON 4 6/9
MAYAN WARRIOR 6 9/9
MESSAGE 8 4/8
MISS KITNESS 2 2/8
MISS RYLEIGH 9 11/12
MOSIENKO 5 1/8
MR. UNUSUAL 4 9/9
MUNN SHE'S PRETTY 7 5/12
MUSIC TO MY EARS 6 2/9
MUTINEER 6 3/9

N R# PP
NIETZSCHE 4 4/9
NOCHERYLIKEMYCHERY 9 4/12
NU PI LAMBDA 7 4/12

P R# PP
PHOENIX TEARS 9 5/12
POLICY 6 4/9

Q R# PP
QUEEN BEE TO YOU 8 3/8

R R# PP
RAKASSAH (IRE) 7 10/12

S R# PP
SALSA VERDE 9 10/12
SASSYSERB 9 2/12
SECRET SQUARE 5 2/8
SHACKMANDU 4 2/9
SHE'S SO SPECIAL 7 11/12
SILKEN PRINCE 6 1/9
SPICED PERFECTION 8 7/8
STARR OF QUALITY 8 8/8
STORM THE HILL 3 1/5
SUGAR PICKEL 5 8/8
SWEET DEVIL 7 1/12

T R# PP
TEACHERS BIG DREAM 5 5/8
TOO MUCH HEAVEN 5 3/8
TOO MUCH SMOKE 9 6/12
TURKISH ANGEL 5 6/8

U R# PP
UNUSUAL SECRET 9 8/12

V R# PP
VASTLY DEEP 1 3/5
VEGAN 2 3/8
VIA ALPINA 9 9/12
VIOLENT SPEED 7 2/12

W R# PP
WAY TOO SWEET 2 1/8
WHITE VELVET 2 8/8
WIN OFTEN 2 7/8
WINE AT SUNSET 7 3/12

Y R# PP
YOU'RERIGHT AGAIN 1 5/5

Z R# PP
ZUSHA 8 2/8

In Today for

SATURDAY, JANUARY 11, 2020

76 In Body

0 Also Eligible

76 Total In Today
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